

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

RAIGANJ GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL ABDULGHATA, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR-733130

Email:-prinraiganjgmch@gmail.com Tel No. 03523 243338

Memo No. RGMC/ 3 9

Date: 11.01.2023

NOTICE

In pursuance of this department memo no. HF/O/HS(MA)/1879/HFW-43011(18)/3/2019-Admin Sec Dated Kolkata, the 14th November 2022 of the Sr. Spl. Secretary & OSD & e.o. Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department applications are invited from suitable candidates for contractual engagement of two (02) Facility manager (Erstwhile Ward Master) in Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Raiganj, for a period of One (01) year or till regular employment is made whichever is earlier at a consolidated pay of 14000(Fourteen thousands) per month.

The follows criteria will be observed for selection of employment as directed by the competent authority.

- 1. Only retired facility manager within age limit of 65yrs (Sixty five years) are eligible.
- 2. He/ She must be physically fit.
- 3. He/ She must have a good record of performance during service period.
- 4. Candidate with lesser age will be given preference.
- 5. Total re-employment period will not exceed 65 years of age.

Walk- in- Interview will be held on 9th February, 2023, Thursday in the MSVP Office of Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Raiganj.

* Reporting Time: 12.00 Noon.

The Candidates are directed to appear with all requisite documents before the selection committee on 09.02.2023 at 11AM at the Office of the MSVP.

Principal Arbeital
Raiganj Govt. Madical College & Hospital
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No. RGMC/ 39/1 (13)

Copy forwarded for necessary information:

- The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- 3. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur
- 4. The MSVP, Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, U/D.
- The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Uttar Dinajpur.
- The Deputy Director of Health Services (Admin), Govt. of West Bengal.
- DICO, Uttar Dinajpur with a request to publish in one daily Bengali Newspaper.
- The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91 for uploading this tender notice in the official website of Dept. of Health & Family
- 9. District Information Officer, NIC, Uttar Dinajpur with request to publish the NIT through official website of U/D District.
- 10. The Accounts officer, Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, U/D.
- 11. Notice Board of Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, U/D.
- 12. Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, website.

13. Office Copy.

Principal Pincipal
Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Rospital
Raiganj, Uttar Dincipal



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

RAIGANJ GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL ABDULGHATA, RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR-733130 Email:-prinraiganjgmch@gmail.com Tel No. 03523 243338

Memo No. RGMC/ 40

Date: 11.01.2023

NOTICE

In pursuance of this department memo no. HF/O/HS(MA)/1973/HFW-43011(33)/18/2018-Admin Sec Dated Kolkata, the 5th December 2022 of the Sr. Spl. Secretary & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department applications are invited from suitable candidates for contractual engagement of three (03) Store Keepers in Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Raiganj, for a period of One (01) year or till regular employment is made whichever is earlier, at a consolidated pay of 10000(Ten thousands) per month.

The follows criteria will be observed for selection of employment as directed by the competent authority.

- 1. Only retired Store Keepers within age limit of 65yrs (Sixty five years) are eligible.
- 2. Total re-employment period will not exceed 65 years of age.

Walk- in- Interview will be held on 9th February, 2023, Thursday in the MSVP Office of Raigani Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Raiganj.

- * Reporting Time: 12.00 Noon.
- The Candidates are directed to appear with all requisite documents before the selection committee on 29.12.2022 at 11.00AM at the Office of the MSVP.

Raiganj Govt. Medical Codes

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur Date: 11.01.2023

Memo No. RGMC/ 40/1 (13)

Copy forwarded for necessary information:

- The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- 3. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur
- The MSVP, Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, U/D.
- The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 6. The Deputy Director of Health Services (Admin), Govt. of West Bengal.
- DICO, Uttar Dinajpur with a request to publish in one daily Bengali Newspaper.
 The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91 for uploading this tender notice in the official website of Dept. of Health & Family
- 9. District Information Officer, NIC, Uttar Dinajpur with request to publish the NIT through official website of U/D District.
- 10. The Accounts officer, Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, U/D.
- 11. Notice Board of Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, U/D.
- 12. Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital, website.

13. Office Copy.

Raiganj Govt. Medical College & Hospital

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur